PARTS MANUAL

APPLICABLE NO. SKO9SR PA02-01827~

BOOK CODE NO. S3PA00003ZEDN1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Kobelco+SK09SR+Excavator+Parts

B

X

SEAT ASSY FIG 178-50 | BATTERY INSTALLATION -+« -+ FIG 254-50
.................... FlG 192_01 HARNESS ASSY eharessesesanmun o .FlG 266_50
FIG 267-28
FIG 198-50
@ siminns)
DER ARRIA
FIG 230-50 | LOWER, GROUP « -+t cocreeereneen FIG 278-01
FIG 234-50 | CYLINDER INSTALLATION - -+« --+- FIG 280-01
(ADJ.CRAWLER FRAME WIDTH) ’

003-1-5




L Bk E @
SUPERSTRUCTURE




(06)

Jybu- Yoy, Iy

CONTROL ASSY, ENGINE

KA

FOR EUROPE
PA02-01827-
5 waES R AR R Ex| ® * WA SR
ITEM PART RO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
avbo-p Tyt 1Y CONTROL ASSY, ENGINE
PA11MO0003F2 I7bu-l T, 105 Y CONTROL ASSY, ENGINE
(EU 4R {For ED)

1 | PA5IMO0004F1 VN - Jytv, An9hR LEVER ASSY, THROTTLE| 1

-1 PA51M01016P2 7" Frab BRACKET 1
1-2 PA51M01015P1 WK - LEVER 1
1-3 IW16H12000 Jyir (M12) FASHER (412) 1
1-4 R16T0137D2 KAl WASHER 6
-5 IN17C12007 Fyb M12) NUT M12) 2
1-6 PM51M01005P1 F97° CAP 1
1-7 PA5IM01017P1 7" -t PLATE 1
1-8 PM51M01026P1 7" 9% BUSHING 2
2 PA11M01008P2 7 79k BRACKET 1
3 PA11M01020P1 7 -+ , PLATE 1
4 PA11M01019D3 - b7}, Ik CABLE, CONTROL 1
6 24062321 gy GRIP 1
7 PA11MD1021P1 [ PIN 1
8 ZR36X00600 Uy WAy RING, RETAINING 1
9 1518C05010 $yy7" 2yY2 M5 X 10) CAPSCREW (5 X 10) 1
10 PA03M01093D1 LARE W (M8 X 16) SEMS~BOLT (M8 X 16) 1
11 ZW26X08000 09 Jyr (48) LOCK WASHER (48) 2
12 Z¥16X08000 Yyiv M8) VASHER (M8) 4
13 1528C08016 ¥y97" 202 M8 X 16) CAPSCREW (M8 X 16) 2
14 ZW26K08000 uyy Yyvy M8) LOCK WASHER (M8) 2
15 1518C08016 $¥97" 292 M8 X 16) CAPSCREW (M8 16) 2
16 Z¥16X06000 Y9y M6) FASHER (M6) 1
17 ZP16K01616 E* 7, 277 Wb PIN, SPLIT 1
18 PU06C01020D4 Fa-7 (L=500) TOUBE (L=500) 1
20 PA03M01084D4 LA M (M5 X 10) SEMS-BOLT (M5 10) 4
21 PY01P01043D6 nyr CLIP 1
22 PY17M01015P1 ) migh GROMMET 1
23 PA11M01014P2 AN - COVER 1

026-50-1



73 79t - MUFFLER ASSY
PAQ2-00101-
¥ B BREE B &R LR i B & & BHAHAE®
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QrY REMARKS APPLICABLE
Y75 Tty MUFFLER ASSY
PA12P00001F] 375 Tyty MUFFLER ASSY {PADO101-00601)
PA12P0000IF2 X737 Tty MUFFLER ASSY {(PADDBO2- )
1 PA12P00003P2 377 MUFFLER- 1
2 PA12P01013F1 Fa-7" Tyt XXV Ak TUBE ASSY, EXHAUST 1
2-1 PA12P01004P2 F2=7", 13V A} TUBE, EXHAUST 1
2-2 PA12P01014P1 oy CLOTHES 1
2-3 PUO1P01040P]1 N - BAR 2
3 PA12P01012P1 n- . COVER 1
5 PNO1P01005P] N ¥ BAND 2 j {PA00101-00601)
PA12P01019P1 N BAND 2 (F1 ONLY) | (PADDGD2- )
6 242077475 i 2h9} GASKET 1
7 PH12P01005P] & 2y b GASKET 1
8 2518006010 ¥97" 2002 (M6 X 10) CAPSCREW (M6 X 10) 3
9 ZN18C08007 F9b (M8) NUT (48) 8
10 Z¥16X08000 prad ] VASHER (8) 7
11 1518C08020 Fr97" A9Ya2 (M8 X 20) CAPSCREF (8% 20) 3
12 - ZW26X08000 m9) Uiy M8) LOCK WASHER (M8) 2 (PAD0101-00601)
13 Z¥16X06000 Ty (H6) VASHER (6) 3
14 PA12P01016P1 ooz CLOTHES 1
15 PA12P01017D1 ¥ ¥IRE 2
16 PM12P01025P1 p O ] SPACER 4 {PADDGO2- )
17 2518008040 $ry7 2Ya CAPSCREF 2 (PADDG02- )
18 PN12P01024P1 7 CLAMP 2 1 F2 ONLY) (PADOGOZ- )
YA-F -t MR BRI As for the engine
YARMAR DIESEL ./"/ﬁ% parts, refer to
PARTS NO. ﬁ@ﬁﬁ( EEWN, following
Engine Parts
6 124701-11811 i Zrob GASKET 1
7 103954-13201 ¥ 2rgb GASKET 1

047-01-1@



PA02-01827~

JUR NA 2 - GREASE PIPING

—sn—' N zqvHLULHA
TO MOTOR SLEWING 70 SW CYLINDER
. /AN J
A)
" 5 BRER & EH MEEH mEl # *# BHE R
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
YU May GREAS_E LINES
PATIHODODIF1 $293 MAY LB, LINES
1 | zH21D04002 208 CONNECTOR 2
2 | ZH31D04002 ™ ELBOW )
3 | 2691502000 =7 W, VA NIPPLE, GREASE )
4 | 7X15D04047 F2-7 TUBE 1
5 | zx15D04043 F0-7" TORE 1
(04

072-01-1



02)

gy Miy, Y-

- HYD LINES, RETURN

(=7 587" V-4 NIBBLER & BREAKER)
PA02-01827-
e BaEsR I s R %y ® * BAER
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME Ty REMARKS APPLICABLE
ary Mis, V-7 HYD LINES, RETURN
PA32HO00003F3 a7y Maz, V-7 HYD LINES, RETURN
7" 387 V-hELRR) (For NIBBLER & BREAKER)

1 | PA32H01017P1 Fi- TEE 1

2 | HH35504004G1 b2y ELBOW 1

3 | 2444723155 I ELBOW 1

4 | PA21V00002F1 N7 oty VALVE ASSY 1 |SEE (HC161)

5 1 PA32H01016P2 52 (L=373) HOSE (1.=373) I

6 | PA32H01023D1 -2 HOSE 1

T | PA32H01015D4 Fa-7" AL=510) TUBE (L=510) 1
10 | PAO3H01064D1 #-2 (L=2150) HOSE (L=2150) 1
11 | HH45504006G1 hi sy ELBOV 1
12 | PA32H01020P1 Iy CONNECTOR 1
13 | PAISHO1003P1 -7 SLEEVE 1
14 | PAO3HO1063P1 VRUL]S GROMMET 1

15 | HH45504002G1 ke ELBOW 1]

16 | PA32H01022P1 ¥ mivk GROMMET 1

17 ] PA32H01021P1 ¥ oigk GROMMET 1
18 | HH35506006G1 ko ELBOW I

097-60-1






VN = 79, 7704 )

LEVER ASSY, PROPELLER

KA

FOR EUROPE
PA02-01827-
n B BRES W& K B 5 &K Ew| ® = BAB®R
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY | REMARKS APPLICABLE
A37 PAOIV00013F1 s CYLINDER 1 '
A38 PA50M01136P1 Fob NUT 2
A39 2406R284D2 ¥ 7 GRIP 1
MO 2406R272D3 ¥ Y97 GRIP 1
M2 PA50M01070P2 [ PIN 9
A3 7518C08060 197" 2092 M8 X 60) CAPSCREW (48 60) 2
Ad4 7518C06018 $97" A2 M6 X 18) CAPSCREW (M6 X 18) 2
A5 M12€08020 LAE Wb (48X 20) SENS-BOLT (48 20) 4
Ad6 7518C06012 $v97" AYYa M6 12) CAPSCREW (46 12) 6
A7 PN17M01002D8 ¥9haYa SETSCRER 4
A48 IN18C08007 91 048) NUT (48) 4
A50 IN17C06004 9 046) NUT 046) 10
A51 PA50M01062P2 $9b NUT 6
A52 HN18F1200063 $9b M12) NUT M12) 2
A53 7M22008020 YAZE b I8 X 20) SEMS-BOLT (48 X 20) 2
A55 IN18C06005 9b 046) NUT (46) 4
A56 Z¥26X08000 199 Y93t K8) LOCK WASHER (48) 4
A5T ZF26X06000 099 Yy M6) LOCK WASHER (46) 11
A58 7P26D08032 Y, 70 PIN, SPRING 1
A59 PASOMO1131P1 Yoy WASHER 6
A61 PV50M01019P1 Z97" k¥ U2 NIPPLE, GREASE 5
A64 PA50M01034P1 £y PIN 9
AB5 PA50M01130P1 A4 SPACER 2
ATl ZW16X08000 o3r M8) WASHER (48) 1
AT3 TN16X06000 93y (46) WASHER (M6) 5
AT4 ZF16H08000 J9vr (48) WASHER (48) 4
ATS PA50M01206P1 7 SHAFT 1
- AT6 PASOMO1202F2 W - Yoty LEVER ASSY 1
AT6-2 | 2405R312D2015 7 9¥a BUSHING 2
A76-3 | PA50MO1205P1 W\ - LEVER 1
ATT PA50M01192P1 - LEVER 2
ATS PAO3M01189P1 7=y BOOT 2
AT9 ZD12P02800 0~ 0-RING 2
480 PA41C01006D5 £AZE Wb (M6 X 25) SEMS-BOLT (M6 X 25) 4
PA14MO0001F] IYh0 Yoby, IARS CONTROL ASSY, EXTRA
(PT. A" 4" ¥7) (For OPT. With PEDAL)

Bl PASOMO1167F2 N8 Y Tty PEDAL ASSY 1
B1-1 | PA50M01181P] Py PEDAL 1
B1-2 | PA50MO1169P2 W - LEVER 1
Bl1-3 | PASOMO1170F2 7 Sk Toky BRACKET ASSY 1
BI-3B | 2405R312D1520 7 9% BUSHING 1
B1-3C | PASOMO117IP2 7 S9b BRACKET 1
Bi-5 | PA5OMOI1173P1 W - LEVER 1
Bi-6 | PA50M01174P2 vy PIN 1
B1=7__| 7ZR36X00600 WA, Yo RING, RETAINING 2
B1-8 | PAO3MO1034P1 Yosr WASHER 2
©D B1-9 | PN17M01002D9 £y Ay Y2 (46 X 20) SET-SCREW (46 X 20) 2
04 B1-10 | ZW1eH14000 oy (14) WASHER (M14) 1

108-50-20



{06)

7 V- 7oty oy

PLATE ASSY, FLOOR

PA02-00101~
T E BRES R B&aHK | ® = s ®
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QrY REMARKS APPLICABLE
7" b=t 7oty 0y PLATE ASSY, FLOOR
PAOIMO0009F 1 T =} Yoty 707 PLATE ASSY, FLOOR
1 | PAO3MO1159P1 7 V-t 707 PLATE, FLOOR 1
2 | PAO3MO1160P1 7" v-b, 707 PLATE, FLOOR 1
3 | PAO3MO11ITPY - COVER 1
4 | PAO3MO1093D2 EAZE HE M8 20) SEMS-BOLT (M8 20) ]
5_ | PA41€01006D1 TAAE b M6 X 12) SEMS-BOLT (M6<12) 2
6 | PA26M00001P3 9k, 707 MAT, FLOOR 1
7 1 PA26M01001P1 AN STOPPER 2
8 | ZN16C05004 Tt M5) NUT (45) 4
9 | PA26M01004P1 P9y OI5) WASHER (M5) 4

150-01-1



04
04

N 2% T2, 4R/}

PANEL ASSY, INSTRUMENT

Wt

FOR EUROPE
PA02-01827-
e BaEE R B&EH | & * BHE®
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QrY REMARKS APPLICABLE
N # 792, {7AMAE PANEL ASSY, INSTRUMENT
PA24E00008F4 Y- Tyt RELAY ASSY

A2 PA24E00010F1 U 7oy RELAY ASSY 1 | (SUB RELAY)
A2-1 PA24E01016P1 7 Fh9b BRACKET I

A2-2 PM13E01028P1 U395 LIMITER 1

A2-3 PH25500002P1 M TIMER 1

AZ-5 Z¥26X06000 090095y M6) LOCK WASHER M6) 3

A2-6 2518C06025 Fr97" 27Ya (M6 X 25) CAPSCREY (M6 X 25) 2

A2-7 151806014 Fry7 2002 MEX14) CAPSCREW (M6 X 14) 1

A2-8 PY01P01043D1 7 CLIP 2

M IM22C08016 EAZE W (M8 16) SEMS-BOLT (8 16) 2

AS ZM22¢08040 FARE WE (M8 X 40) SEMS-BOLT (M8 40) 2

A6 PA24E01019P1 7w - SUPPORT 1

AT YN81500001P1 Pryb SOCKET 1

A9 PA24E00009F6 V- Tots RELAY ASSY 1 | MAIN RELAY)
"A%-1 PA24E01015P1 7" 9t BRACKET 1

A9-3 PY24500006P1 - RELAY 3

A9-4 PAT3E00001F2 210 8 1 &7 FUSE ASSY 1

A9-4A | PAT3E01003P] N b LABEL 1

A9-4B | PAT3E010025001 A2 BASE 1

A9-4C | PA73E010025002 N v%y PACKING 1

A9-4D | 2479R65558 ka-2 (104) FUSE (104) 3

A3-4E | 24T9R65559 ka-%" (208 FUSE (208 3

A9-4F | 2479R655811 ta-2" (304) FUSE {304) 1

A9-4G | PAT3E010025003 - COVER 1

A9-5 Z¥26X06000 2955y (M6) LOCK WASHER (M6) 5

A9-7 7518C06010 Fyy7" 2042 M6 X 10) CAPSCREY (M6 X< 10) 3

A%-8 1518C06012 $97 AYa2 M6 X 12) CAPSCREVW (6% 12) 2

AS-9 Z¥16X06000 79 M6) FASHER (46) 2

A9-12 | PA24500002P3 Up- RELAY _ 1

A9-13 | Z523C06022 F97" 2y)a M6 X 22) CAPSCREW (M6 X 22) 1

A9-14 | ZW26K06000 Iy Gusy (M6) LOCK WASHER (M6) 1

A9-15 | PA24E01017P1 I - COVER 1

A9-16 | PA22C01024D2 MIA TRIM 1

A9-17 | PYOIP01043D5 97 CLIP 1

A9-18 | PA22C01024D3 MA TRIM 1

A9-19 | PA22C01024D4 HIA TRIM 1

A9-22 | PA13E01044P1 42 HARNESS 1

PA1TMO000]1F2 N2 Yoy, 47AMA7E PANEL ASSY, INSTRUMENT

B3 YT17M01013P1 Feu7 CAP 2

B4 IM46C05016 EAZE W (M5 16) SEMS-BOLT (5 16) 2

B5 PA17M0C002F2 N2V Tobs, A PANEL ASSY, R/ 1 |SEE (F1G234)
B6 PA17M01004D1 i - COVER 1

B10 YN50501010P1 ¥ KEY 1

230-50-1



(1D

N-%% 79ty HARNESS ASSY WA
(EfTT F— A TRAVEL ALARM) FOR OCBANIA
PA02-01827-
" 5 H&ES R [ Ex)] # = BHAEER
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QrY REMARKS APPLICABLE
N3 7oty HARNESS ASSY
PM53E00001F8 77-h Tty ALARM ASSY

3 PM53500001F2 73-h ALARM 1
5 153214008 Jup Ik’ Ay AYVa CROSS TAPPING SCREW 2
13 2432R233D2 »)y7 CLIP 1
17 PA13E01037PL" 22 HARNESS i
18 PA53E01002P1 7t PLATE 1
19 PA13E01038P1 Y HARNESS 1

267-28-1



TARS T7O¥ X+ TF vyt - IDLER ADJUST ASSY

PA02-00101~

g =8B For LH
N

9
'8
R E| BREE BE LK B8 %K x| B = ERE SR
ITRM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY | REMARKS APPLICABLE
TV 5 TV 4xb Tty IDLER ADJUST ASSY
| PASADDOODIFT 74F 5 75 23k Tty IDLER ADJUST ASSY
Lzoghih {For }/H)
PA54D0O0D0IR2 AR R D L IDLER ADIUST ASSY
(=) For 1/B :
1 | PAOIVDOI0I5P1 E by PISTON 1
2 | PATOVODOOZP] e M) CYLINDER. GREASE 1
6 | 241976274 vy PIN 1 )=an (PADD101-01202)
7 | 2444P803 7k Y IR NIPPLE, GREASE 1
8 | z1zpo2son 09" (P25 1B) O-RING (P25 1B) 1
9 | ZD85PO2500 N o9y7s7 S BACK-UP RING 1
10 | PA54DD100ID i R 0IL SEAL ]
11 | PE54D01002P1 ¥y PIN 2 (PAO1203- )
(02)

314~01-1




7" =h, Tty BOOM, ASSY
(7" 587" V-4 NIBBLER & BREAKER)
PA02-01827-
#E| BRES & 4 T | ® #* BHEH
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QrY REMARKS APPLICABLE
7" -h, Tty BOOM, ASSY
PAO2B00002F4 7 =h Yoy BOOM, ASSY
A3 PAD2B00015F4 7" -h & BOOM, HOE 1
A3-2 PE12B01074P1 7 99 BUSHING 2 | (R900)
A3-3 PAO2B01068P1 h5- COLLAR I
A3-6 PAO2B00016P3 7 -k ¥ BOOM, HOE 1
A3-6H | PAO2B01062P] Tt PLATE 1
A3-6K | PE02BO1047P1 7 b-b PLATE 1
A3-6M | PAO2B01046P1 N- BAR 1
A3-6N | PAO2B01063P1 N- BAR 2
A3-6T | PA02B01052P1 ¥1 BOSS 4
A3-60 ) 2416123967 79l hyT ¥ BLOCK, TAPPED 2
A3-6V | PAG2B01049P1 7 uyl, 397 ¥ BLOCK, TAPPED 2
A3-6¥ | PA02B01050P1 7 9y, y97" ¥ BLOCK, TAPPED 1
A3-6X | PAO2B01051P1 7 9y, 497" ¥ BLOCK, TAPPED 4
A3-6Y | PAO2B01066P1 7 ugy, 497" ¥ BLOCK, TAPPED 1
A3~6Z | PAO2B01069P1 7090, 597 ¥ BLOCK, TAPPED 2
PAOZB0000IF1 7 -h MY BOOM, INSTAL
Bl PA12B01032D3 £y PIN 1
B2 1518C10030 $ry7" 2792 (10X 30) CAPSCREW (10X 30) 1
B3 Z¥26X10000 07y 9oy M10) LOCK WASHER (10) 1
B4 PA12B01031P1 J9¥x WASHER 1
B5 PA12B01030P1 h3- COLLAR 1
PAOZBO000GE | IT-0LU T BOON, GROUP
1 PAOZ2B(1061P1 b ) COVER, ROD 1
2 1518C08016 $vy7" 2502 M8 16) CAPSCREW (48 16) 1
] ZW26X08000 my) Yovy M) LOCK WASHER (M8) 1
C4 2418T12753 Tyir WASHER 1
h PNO3M01009D1 Ui hd VASHER 1
(6 PN54D01001D1 b ¥ Ab SEAL, DUST 2
c7 ZG91V02000 297k YA NIPPLE, GREASE 1
(04
on
{03)

390-01A-1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Kobelco+SK09SR+Excavator+Parts

7-h Yoty uvy" - ARM ASSY, LONG
PA02-01827-
® 5 BRES I I | E%l # % HHE®R
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY | REMARKS APPLICABLE
-h Yotu, Uy ARM ASSY, LONG
PA12B00016F1 F-h Tobv ARM ASSY
Al PA12B00017F1 F=h, 07y’ ARN, LONG 1
Al-1 | PA12B00018PI F=bh, A" ARM, LONG 1
A1-1Q | PA12B01059P1 7 099, §97 BLOCK, TAPPED 2
Al-IR | PA12B01081P] 7 u9d, ¥9T BLOCK, TAPPED 2
A1-2 | PA12B01097P1 7" 9¥a (B1045) BUSHING (B1045) 4
Al-3 | PA12B01098P] 7" 92 (FR900) BUSHING (WR900) 2
Al-4 | PA12B01084P] 1 COLLAR 1
A1-5 | PA12B01085P] I COLLAR 2
PA12B000D4F3 7-h %Y ARM INSTAL
B2 PA12B01075P2 vy PIN 1
B3 HS18C100656G2 397" Aa CAPSCREW 1
B4 ZN18C10008 $9b 410) NUT (410) 2
BS PA12B01031P1 Dot WASHER 1
B6 PA12B01030P1 15— COLLAR 1
B7 7S18C10030 $v97" 2992 (10X 30) CAPSCREF ({10 X 30) - 1
B8 Z¥26X10000 vy Yyyy M10) LOCK WASHER (M10) 1
B9 PA12B01068P1 h (t=1.0) SHIM (t=1. 0) 2
B10 PU02B01037P1 v (t=0. 5) SHIM (t=0. 5) 2
B11 7691502000 =97 .7 U2 NIPPLE, GREASE 2
B13 PA12B01066P1 Doy WASHER 1
B15 7518C16025 $v97" 202 M16 X 25) CAPSCREW (416X 25) 1
B16 ZF26X16000 09y Jyyy (M16) LOCK WASHER (M16) 1
BI7 PA12B01077P1 Y (t=0. 5) SHIM (t=0. 5) 1
B18 PA12B01087D2 yh (£=0, ). SHIN (t=0. 5) 1
B19 PA12B01087D1 yh (t=0. 3) SHIM (t=0. 3) 1
B20 PA12B01087D3 A (t=1.0) SHIM (t=1. 0) 1
B21 PF12B01001P1 a PIN 1
PA12B0000GE3 7-A Y T ARM GROUP
W) PA12B01049P2 1y LINK 2
€3 PA12B01047P2 vy PIN 2
c4 PA12B01061P2 Ey PIN 1
(5 PA12B01060P1 vy PIN 1
C6 PN54D01001D7 05 Xt SEAL, DUST 10
02 ¢7 PN54D01001D1 ¥4, 5" 2b SEAL, DUST 2
(12) 8 7691502000 =97 W, 5" U% NIPPLE, GREASE 4
(10) C10 PA12B01028P1 yh SHIM 2

414-50A-1D



*3=ATL—F

NAME - PLATE




F
FILTER LIST
FILTER, FUEL
FRAME ASSY. UPPER
FRAME, CRAWLER
FUEL LINES

G

GAUGE, CLUSTER

. GRIP ASSY

GREASE PIPING
GUARD INSTALLATION
GUN, GREASE

GROW PLUG

HANDRAIL INSTALLATION
HARNESS ASSY

iHYD LINES, ARM

HYD LINES, BOOM

HYD LINES, BREAKER
HYD LINES, LOWER

HYD LINES, PUMP

004-01

051-01

010-01
278-01

051-01

234-01
104-01
072-01
198-49

484-01

. 024-01

192-01

266-01

418-01 .

396-01

397-60

354-01

082-01

HYD LINES, RETURN
HYD LINES, UPPER

IDLER ADJUST, ASSY
IDLER ASSY

IDLER ASSY, CRAWLER

JOINT, SWIVEL

LEVER ASSY, PROPELLER
LEVER ASSY, SPANNER
LEVER ASSY, THROTTLE
LIMITER

LINK, BUCKET
LOWER, GROUP

F1G800-49-2

097-60

087-60

314-01
306-01

298-01

278-01

HC180-01

108-49
280-01
026-01
024-01
230-01
414-01

278-01



FOR PART NO. SKO0SSR 7t> H#soO¥

999-01-7

INDEX
PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE
PA21C01158P1 198-49-2D ' PA22C01024D2 230-49-1 PA30H01023P1  082-01-1
PA21C01163P1 198-49-1D PA22C01024D3 230-49-1 PA30H01025P1 082-01-1
PA21C01164P1 198-49-1D PA22C01024D4 230-49-1 PA30P00001F1 066-01-1
PA21C01165P1 198-49-1D PA22C01025P1 198-49-2D PA30P01003F1  066-01-1
PA21C01170P2 198-49-20 PA22C01028P1 198-49-20D PA30P010035S001 066-01-1
PA21C01171F1 198-49-1Q@. PA22C01029P1 198-49-20D PA30P01003S002 066-01-1
PA21C01172P1  198-49-20D PA22C01034P1 198-49-20D PA30P01003S003 066-01-1
PA21C01173P2 198-49-1D PA22C01037P1 198-49-20D PA30PO1006P1 066-01-1
PA21C01173P3 198-49-10D PA22T00003F1  610-49-1Q PA30V00001F1 079-01-10
PA21C01174P1  198-49-20 PA22T00003F2  610-49-1D 079-49-1
PA21C01174P2 198-49-20D PA22T00004P1 610-28-1 PA30V00001F2 079-49-1
PA21C01175P1 198-49-2QD 610-49:10 " PA30VO0002F2  114-49-2D
PA21C01176P1 198-49-1D PAzzToooospi "610-28-1 PA30V00005F1 397-60-10
PA21C01177P1 198-49-2D PA22T00005F2 610-28-1 PA32HO0002F4  097-60-1
PA21C01177P2 198-49-2D - PA22T00005F3  610-28-1 PA32H01015D4 097-60-1
PA21C01178P1 198-49-2D PA24C00001F1  010-01-1D PA32H01016P2 097-60-1
PA21C01179P1 178-49-1® 010-01A-1 PA32H01017P1  097-60-1
PA21C01182F1 178-49-1Q PA24C01002P1 010-01-1Q PA32H01020P1  097-60-1
-PA21C01183P1 178-49-1D 010-01A-1 PA32H01021P1 097-60-1
PA21C01185P1 198-49-1D PA24E00008F2  230-49-1 PA32H01022P1 097-60-1
PA21P00001F1  051-01-1D PA24E00009F2 230-49-1 PA32H01023D1  097-60-1
PA21P0000IF2  051-01-1Q PA24E00010F1  230-49-1 PA32W00001F1 070-01-1D
PA21P01002P1 051-01-1D PA24E01015P1 230-49-1 PA32W01002P1  070-01-1D
PA21P01003D1 051-01-1D PA24E01016P1  230-49-1 PA32W01002P2 070-01-1D
PA21P01004D3 051-01-1D PA24E010617P1  230-49-1 PA32W01004P1 070-01-10
PA21P01004D4 051-01-1D PA24E01019P1  230-49-1 PA32W01005D1 070-01-1D
PA21P01004D5 051-01-1D PA24S00002P2  236-49-1 PA33HO0001F1 061-01-1®
PA21P010604D6 051-01-1D PA24S00003P1  024-01-1 PA33HO00003F1 061-01-10
PA21P01004D8 051-01-1D" ’ 266-49-1D PA33H00007P3 061-01-1D
PA21P01004DB  051-01-1D PA25MOO001F2  178-49-1D PA33HO0009F1 061-01-1D
PA21P01004DV  051-01-1D PA25M01013P1  178-49-1D PA33HO01010F1 061-01-1®
PA21P01005D1 051-01-1D ' "PA26M00001P2  150-01-1 PA33HO1015P1 004-01-1
PA21P01005D3 056-01-1Q PA26M01001P1 150-01-1 061-01-1@
PA21P01008P1 051-01-1D PA26M01004P1 150-01-1 PA33H01034P1 061-01-1D
PA21P01008P2 051-01-1D PA30HO0002F1  082-01-1 PA33HO01035P3 061-01-10D
"PA21V00002F1 097-60-1 PA30H01013P3  082-01-1 PA33H01036D1 061-01-1D
PA22C00001F2 198-49-2D PA30H01014P1 082-01-1 PA33H01037P3 061-01-1D
PA22C01008P1 198-49-2D PA30H01017P2 082-01-1 'PA33H01039P1 061-01-1D
PA22C01010P1 198-49-20D PA30H01018D1 082-01-1 PA33H01040P1 004-01-1
PA22C01011P1 198-49-2D PA30H01018D3 082-01-1 061-01-10
PA22C01012P1 198-49-20D PA30H01019P2 082-01-1 PA33H01045P1 061-01-1D
PA22C01020P1 198-49-20D | PA30H01020D1 082-01-1 PA33H01046P1 061-01-1®
PA22C01023P1 198-49-20D PA30H01020D2 114-49-1D PA33H01055D1 061-01-1®
PA22C01024D1 198-49-2QD PA30H01020D3 114-49-1® PA33H01057P1 061-01-10



2 E B @ #
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS




N W7 Toty

(-4 - DOZER)
PA30V01006F1
PA30V01006F2

VALVE ASSY

SECTION F-F
" B naEe W& E R 08 EH B X
TTEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QIY.
PA30VO1006F1, F2 N7 Tty (F-¥) VALVE ASSY (DOZER)

. Fl F2
1 * LN | BODY, VALVE 11
2 * A7~k SPOOL Q-
3 PA30Y010065003 | 27 -h a0l SPOOL, HEAD 1 ]
4 PV30V000125004 $r97° Y2 CAPSCRER 11
5 PV30V000125005 b 279 SEAT, SPRING 2 2
6 PA30V010045006 X7 ' SPRING 11
7 PV30V000125007 $ry7 CAP 1 ]
8 PV30V000125008 i PLATE, SEAL /)
9 PV30V000105008 NN, Fxo) VALVE, CHECK 1
10 243601757525 v > SPRING 1 1
11 PV30V000125011 N WIPER )
12 ZD12P01200 0-9" (P12 1B) 0-RING (P12 1B) 2 9
13 PV30V000105010 0-9" 0-RING 11
14 PV30V000125014 MVa, hot" SCREN, TAPPING 7 2
15 752305012 AL, Yrob BOLT, SOCKET 2 2
16 ‘PUIOV010325016 ¥ 9h POPPET 1 1
17 PA30V010065017 Fagb POPPET 1 1
18 PA30V010065018 X7 U SPRING- 1 1
19 PA30V010065019 N -4 SPACER 11
20 PV30V000155016 0-uy 0-RING 11
21 PV30V000155017 9N W79 RING, BACK UP 1 1
22 * v SPOOL -

HCO7-01-1



(443 Jddbe

NV TyEyyy-7 -

VALVE ASSY, RELIEF

PA22V01001F1

7

y
W =
iee)
¢ [ D
(@] )

10 11>@

%" B o eEe R "R E K %

ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME .. QTY
PA22V01001F1 N7 Toty, Yi-7 VALVE ASSY, RELIEF
1 * R 2 ADJUSTER 1
2 * Fob NUT 1
3 * 75 PLUG 1
4 * 27U, N {uyh SPRING, PILOT 1
5 * 0y’ 0-RING 1
6 * -7 _ SLEEVE 1
7 * ¥ A9k N q09b POPPET, PILOT 1
8 * 0-9° 0-RING 1
9 * $ro7 1 cap 1
10 24360388525 0~y 0-RING 1
1 %* 0=y 0-RING 1
12 * ¥ 9) POPPET 1
13 * (3 V] PISTON 1
14 ZD12P01000 0=y 0-RING 1
15 * Doy WASHER : 1
16 * W, N 9iTyT RING, BACK UP. 1
17 * 27U SPRING 1
18 * Uy, N 9hTyT RING, BACK UP 1
PV22V0D005R100 A7 fob REPAIR KIT 1
ITEM | 10, 141

© HC25-01-1



-4 Toty, ST

&4 7oty 379

MOTOR ASSY, PROPELLING

MOTOR ASSY, HYD)

(MEES 7V 9N

CONSISTS OF ITEM

({HYD. MOTOR SEAL KIT)
217X1, 218X1, 218X1
(3182, 3192, SEE HCT4)

% B BRES 0" R A H B % & R %
ITEN PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME Q1Y
PAISVO1001F1 9 7oy, BT MOTOR ASSY, PROPELLING ‘
201 PA15V01002F1 #7541 79t (SEE HCT4) BODY 1 ASSY (SEE HC74) 1
202 * #5402 BODY 2 1
203 PA15V010015203 7k SHAFT 1
204 * SN Vb CYLINDER BARREL 1
205 * N7 7 b-b VALVE PLATE ]
206 * v by PISTON 7
207 * Y2~ SHOE 7
208 * Y2~ B SHOE HOLDER 1
209 * NV BARREL HOLDER 1
210 PA15V010015210 Ayya 7" b=} SWASH PLATE 1
211 * PN R 5% CONTROL PISTON 1
212 * by PIN 3
213 * AT YA SPRING 1
214 * Ut ‘| RETAINER 2
215 | PA15V010015215 ATV BEARING 1
216 | PRI5V00004S074 NS U BEARING 1
217 PA15V010015217 0-Y»¥" (G105 1B)- 0-RING (G105 1B) ]
. 218 ZD12P00600 0-U" (P6 1B) O0-RING (P6 1B) 1
219 PA15V010015219 MV W OIL SEAL 1
220 PA15V010015220 ¥ b BALL 2
221 ZR26X02800 AT Wy SNAP RING 1
292 PA15V010015222 AVa SCREW T
-223 PR15V000045088 ATV SPRING PIN 1
224 PM15V000085022 by PIN 1
225 * 7 PLUG 1
PA15V01001R100 YA'Y d9b G F 41 #9H) REPAIR KIT (BODY1 KIT) 1
CONSISTS OF ITEM | 201X1, 216X1, 2231
(301~322, SEE HC74)
PAI5VO1001R200 Y7 F9k (7 42 $9D) REPAIR KIT (BODYZ KIT) 1
CONSISTS OF ITEN | 2021, 2111, 219X1
225X 1
PA15V01001R300 Ya' 7 Fyh CUM N U 9D REPAIR KIT 1
(CYLINDER BARREL KIT)
CONSISTS OF ITEM | 204X1, 205X 1, 206 X7
2077, 208X 1, 209X 1
212X3, 213%1, 214X 2
221X 1
PA15V01001R400 YA 7 Fyb REPAIR KIT 1

HC72-01-1



NI Tuks, T -h

CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM

16X2, 17X1

% B i B84 H ® & %K 4
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME Q1Y
PAOIVO0O10F] WA Toky, 7 -h CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM
i PA0IV000108001 S F2=7 Toby CYLINDER TUBE ASSY 1
1-1 PU01V000135021 vy 7 v PIN BUSH 1
2 PA0IV00010S002 v AN oob 7oty PISTON ROD ASSY 1
2-1 PUOIV000135021 by 799 PIN BUSH 1
3 PAOIV000105003 WA Ayl CYLINDER HEAD ]
4 2438085654 7 9 BUSHING 1
5 2438085656 ISV U-RING 1
6 PAOIV00010S006 N oy797 9 BACKUPRING 1
7 PADIV00010S007 VZIR WIPER RING 1
8 ZD12G04500 0-Y29" (645 1B) 0-RING (G45 1B) ]
9 PUOIV00008S009 N w797 0 BACKUPRING 2
10 7D12604000 0-94" (G40 1B) 0-RING (G40 1B) 1
11 PLOTV00001SD08 0= ) 0-RING 1
12 "PAOIV000108012 - Yovay YA COSBION RING 1
13 PAOIV0D010S013 AN =4 SPACER 1
14 PA0IV00010S014 Aban” STOPPER 1
15 PA01V00010S015 v by PISTON ]
16 PAGIV00010S016 A U SLIDE RING 2
17 PUOIV00008S013 N U Tk SEAL RING ASSY 1
18 24380988519 AW & =W STEEL BALL 1
19 24380988518 S Y UL SET SCREW 1
20 PAO1V00010S020 Yovay N 7Y CUSHION BEARING 1
21 PMO1V00009S019 ¥ AW DUST SEAL 4
22 243801119519 =97 W' YA NIPPLE GREASE 1
23 2691502000 =97 W UA NIPPLE GREASE 1
PAGIV00010R100 W 9t SEAL KIT 1
CONSISTS OF ITEM | 5~8X1, 9X2, 10~11X1

HC90-01-1



Ny Toty, AN U~

CYLINDER ASSY, SPANNER

"R B HEES H&EaeH 04K 4
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME Ty
PAGIVOO0D12F1 A Tty AN - CYLINDER ASSY, SPANNER
1 PADIV000125001 NA Fa-7 Toby | CYLINDER TUBE ASSY 1
2 PAOIV000125002 v Ak mob Toby PIATON ROD ASSY ]
3 PAGIVOG0125003 A Al CYLINDER HEAD 1
4 2438085654 7 992 BUSHING 1
] 2438085656 g U-RING )|
] PAOIV000125006 4N YAy WIPER RING 1
1 2D12G04500 0-970" (645 1B) 0-RING (G45 1B) 1
8 PUOIVO0008S009 N 99797 Uy BACKUP RING 1
9 PLO7V000015008 0=V 0-RING i
10 PARIV00012S010 E by PISTON 1
11 PA0IV000125011 AE YA SLIDE RING 2
12 PUOIV00008S013 I Tty SEAL RING ASSY. 1
13 LE01V000045020 tybAyYa SET SCREW 1
14 24380988519 S 2 STEEL BALL 1.
PAOIVODO12R100 b $9b SEAL KIT 1

CONSISTS OF ITEM

5~9X 1, 11X2, 12X1

AC125-01-1



N W7 TyksAby7 VALVE ASSY, STOP
2436R912F1
2436R912F2

/7

2 5 8

/

7

\d

[

/

O

\ = i
O Q Fl=4.5mm
F2=6.0mm
" B KREES m&s K 0HRaH B X
ITEN PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY
2436R912F1 N 7oy, AbT VALVE ASSY, STOP
2436R912F2 :
1 * ¥54 BODY 1
2 * NV VALVE 1
3 * 7 -} PLATE 1
4 RZ16X02000 VA, AT RING, SNAP 1
5 2436R91285 F RV SPRING 1
6 ID12P01600 0-92y" (P16 1B) 0-RING (P16 1B) 2
7 ZD12P02000 0-y>»° (P20 1B) 0-RING (P20 1B) 1
8 ZD85G01600 YA N 99797 | RING, BACK UP 1
9 ZD85G02000 Uy N 977 RING, BACK UP 1

HC163-01-1



INDEX FOR PART

NO.SKOSSR FE>H#4 04 (GHEHSE)

PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE
ZD12G04000 HC100-01-1 HC182-01-1
HC90-01-1 ZD12P02400 HC163-01-1
ZD12G04500 HC110-01-1 ZD12P0600 HC180-01-1
HC125-01-1 ZD75G02500 HC168-01-1
HC90-01-1 ZD85P02100 HC168-01-1
HC95-01-1 ZG91S02000 HC100-01-1
ZD12G06000 HC115-01-1 HC110-01-1
ZD12G06500 HC115-01-1 HC115-01-1
ZD12P0050 HC180-01-1 HC90-01-1
ZD12P00500 HC50-01-1 2G91U02000 HC95-01-1
ZD12P00600 HC72-01-1 ZP26D03012 HC70-01-1
ZD12P0090 HC180-01~1 ZP26D05010 HC141-01-1
ZD12P01000 . HC20-01-1 . HC143-01-1
| HC21-01-1 ZR16X02500  HC168-01-1
HC25-01-1 ZR16X05500 HC180-01-1
ZD12P01160 HC70-01-1 ZR26X02800 HC72-01-1
HC80-01-1 HC80-01-1
ZD12P01200 HC05-01-1 2523C05012 HC05-01-1
HC06-01-1 HC06-01-1
HC07-01-1 HC07-01-1 -
HC08-01-1 HC08-01-1
HC09-01-1 HC09-01-1
ZD12P01400 HC150-01-1 2523C05016 HC182-01-1
HC22-01-1 Z523C05030 HC182-01-1
HC23-01-1 2523005055 HC182-01-1
HC24-01-1 Z523C10050 HC80-01-1
"HC50-01-1 2524C08065 HC143-01-1
HC70-01-1 ZS28C06010 HC168-01-1
HC74-01-1
ZD12P01800 HC22-01-1
HC23-01-1
HC24-01-1
HC74-01-1
HC80-01-1
ZD12P02000 HC141-01-1
HC143-01-1
HC50-01-1
ZD12P02100 HC168-01-1 .
ZD12P02200 HC161-01-1

999-01-5




| 1AD4 |
| (1A01) |

YDOD693D

%D LAME 0 PMEonvoaone

REF. LEV.

PART NO.

¢ 3 Iyt oo & A1N° o

FLYWHEEL HOUSING & OIL SUMP

MEY A

(A)=2TNE68~YB (M=

99.07.29

(B)= (E)=
(€)= (F)=
DESCRIPTION —===Q'TY(QA9)=-=- 1 P/U A R

(A) (B) (CY (D) CE)(F)

129100-01580
119275~01600
119620-01750

NfaVE°L 8X16
Patint PP ANA

FPU7°  GRIban™ -

FRRALLEL PIN BX16
HOUSING, FLYWHEEL
CAP, FLYWHEEL COVER

2

26206-100252
124085-02220
26106-060102

Hw™bE 10X 25
AW~

IR MO6X 10

BOLT M10X25
SEAL, OIL
BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED

~Nlos Ut BN
.

10 ..
A1 .

119326-01770

119640-01640
24341-000250

AIUN° o (PYH™2 CMP

FRLZ7°30" mM22

oyoZ* 1A § 25.0

OILPAN CMP
DRAIN PLUG M22
0-RING 1A §-25.0

12 .
13 .

26106-D60122
26106-060102
977770~-01212

UNNEN VR M O6X 12
YNhEMLE Mo6X 10

BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED
BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED

a
1
6
1
2
1
1
1
4
8
1

(1)

NI TFMIVANATUE GASKET, LIQUID

——————— REMARKS (£“2%)

(1) A7°0300NESF AL

[ (1) OPTIONAL PART.

Y119979




( 8 ) LOYATL

99.07.29

| 1A09 |
}C1ADT) | LUB.OIL SYSTEM (A)=2TNE6B~YB (h=
Fmm————— + (B)= (E)=
Y0O0D693D (= (F)=
™Y LAML 0 OtEonvoave IVED A DESCRIPTION ===-Q'TY(JZAD)=-—- 1 P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (AY(B) (CIC(DICE)(F)
1 - 119260-32000  LO®°7° CMP PUMP ASSY, LUB. 0IL 1

11 . 119660-32020  PK(LO-P GASKET, L.O.PUMP 1

12 . 26450-060202 67PN bk 6X 20 BOLT M 6X 20 3

13 . 119326-34800  Foadw“w DIPSTICK, LUB.OIL 1

14 . 119325-34890-  suadtonvTpn GUIDE, DIPSTICK 1

15 - 119305-35150  ALI1ILE CMP FILTER, LUB. OIL 1

16 . 119225-35300  F30PIN“D CMP VALVE ASSY,0IL PRESS 1

24 - 129150-35350  $UF (N1 NUT : 1

25 - 119326-35080  L0%22I270h0 CMP LO.PICKUP LINE ASSY 1

26 . 119209-35030  ouzo™ P11 : 0~RING 1

27 . 26106-060122  un“#tIbb M 6X 12 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 2

28 . 124160-39450  2PVAIUF D.5KG #“#“L SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE 1

Y119984




99.07.29

. 26106-100252

Unttt b 10X 25 -

BOLT M10X 25 PLATED

e +
|-1A14 | (13 ) AF-F1u0%E-3
| (1AD1) | STARTING MOTOR (A)=2TNE68~YB )=
i + (B)= (B)=
YDOD693D = (F)=
ANy b 0 7hEonvoane MEY AT DESCRIPTION -~=-Q'TY(JAY)=>-= I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (A) (B) (CY (D) (E)(F)
1 . 119226-77010 A53-3CMP (0. 8KW-90 STARTER ,12V-0.8KW 1
2 .. X2114560130 Y2buNN=-FUt LEVER KIT, SHIFT 1
3 - X2114715500 E° ZADARINC~SET STOPPER SET, PINION 1
4 .. X2114811000 ASALOUP- KIT WASHER KIT, THRUST 1
5 . 114371=77110 P-3IFP- ARMATURE 1
b .. 114371-77140 NPhNnt~ ASSY COVER ASSY, REAR 1
7 . 114371-77160 N STURILIN - HOLDER ASSY, BRUSH 1
8 .o 114371-79040 AV INICD BRUSH (-) 2
-9 .o 114371-79050 VSV (+) BRUSH (+) 1
10 . 114371-79060 VSR YN SPRING, BRUSH 4
1 .e 114371-77170 VANt -FI+ COVER KIT, DUST 1
12 .o 119226-77650 £° =#030F ASY PINION ASSY 1
13 .- 124097-77710 3-2 ASSY YOKE ASSY. 1
14 . 124097-77760 FVPy A ASSY CASE ASSY.,GEAR . 1
15 .. 124195-77760 IOV RULAUF MAGNETIC SWITCH ASSY 1
16 . 124195-77770 . Alb~F“lt THROUGH BOLT 2
17 .e 114371-79070 bk 6X 37 BOLT M 6X 37 2
18 . 26022-040122 FANIRIN (N\VREX12 SCREW M 4X 12 2
19 2

Y119989




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Kobelco+SK09SR+Excavator+Parts

